
2023 Loyola Marymount University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-24   Conf: 21-6   Home: 13-11   Away: 16-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (385)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (3), Baqueiro (2), Blough (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Baqueiro
(2), Dennis (1), Diaw (1), Ornelas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Thomas (7), Diaw (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Kirby 3, Hurd 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-130),
Thomas (34-46), Diaw (14-16), Kirby (14-16), Hackman (7-11), Barrera (6-7), Kershaw (6-6), Barrett (4-5), Mullan (4-4), Ayers (3-3),
Galicia (2-3), Hurd (2-3), Baldo (1-1), Chimenti (1-1), Clark (1-2), Grimm (1-1), McRoberts (1-2), Schroeder (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Diaw, Khadim .314 52-51 210 47 66 11 2 8 33 105 .500 20 9 37 1 .396 1 0 4-9 175 9 1 .995
23 Thomas, Jared .305 49-48 187 30 57 12 0 4 35 81 .433 25 7 27 2 .399 4 0 4-6 331 27 1 .997
24 Baqueiro, Diego .282 51-51 209 26 59 14 0 4 35 85 .407 15 0 39 5 .326 3 0 1-2 32 66 11 .899
5 Blough, Connor .265 50-47 151 33 40 11 5 3 27 70 .464 34 13 39 0 .426 6 1 5-9 40 1 2 .953
8 Dennis, Dylan .261 52-51 184 23 48 7 0 2 31 61 .332 16 8 30 4 .336 6 4 0-1 388 16 1 .998
6 Casillas, Benny .251 52-52 183 18 46 4 0 0 17 50 .273 12 4 27 3 .307 3 2 5-6 55 123 12 .937
4 Biller, Sam .248 53-52 206 39 51 6 2 4 26 73 .354 25 8 37 0 .350 1 6 6-7 109 0 1 .991
15 Ornelas, Devan .230 48-42 152 27 35 4 1 4 20 53 .349 18 0 48 1 .310 1 3 3-4 118 0 1 .992
2 Roberts, Cole .221 49-49 154 22 34 12 0 1 19 49 .318 20 7 29 3 .332 3 7 0-1 76 133 3 .986
18 Ayers, Robbie .414 18-6 29 3 12 3 0 0 6 15 .517 4 1 5 0 .500 0 1 0-0 15 1 1 .941
13 Becker, Trey .308 23-7 26 6 8 1 0 1 2 12 .462 5 2 11 1 .455 0 1 0-0 13 20 2 .943
9 Nykoluk, Andrew .286 8-1 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 2 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 7 8 2 .882
25 Zimmerman, Brett .255 30-11 47 5 12 1 0 1 9 16 .340 13 1 17 1 .413 2 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
3 Weiss, Grant .184 21-9 38 5 7 2 0 0 6 9 .237 2 3 18 0 .279 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
37 Miranda, Christian .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
12 Galicia, Jimmy .000 17-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
11 Grimm, Will .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .266 53-53 1790 286 477 88 10 32 267 681 .380 212 63 367 22 .359 30 25 28-45 1404 459 45 .976
Opponents .275 53-53 1850 318 509 117 13 57 291 823 .445 166 55 424 28 .349 20 18 51-65 1400 475 43 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Schiffer, Kolby 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Barrera, Diego 2.17 8-2 14 14 2 1-0 0 99.2 80 28 24 11 93 21 1 5 .220 1 8 0 4 3
27 Kershaw, Conner 3.12 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 4 3 4 8 3 0 1 .257 0 3 0 0 0
31 Kirby, Zach 3.84 5-4 15 14 0 0-1 0 82.0 86 47 35 20 89 15 1 6 .265 6 5 1 2 1
17 Baldo, Merrick 4.11 5-3 19 1 0 0-0 7 35.0 31 21 16 10 44 7 1 7 .228 1 3 0 2 2
29 Schroeder, Austin 4.85 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 7 7 7 7 2 0 0 .261 1 3 0 0 1
36 Hurd, Logan 5.03 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 14 13 11 11 21 3 0 1 .203 6 6 2 1 2
41 McRoberts, Chaz 5.21 1-3 13 4 0 0-1 0 19.0 22 12 11 9 14 3 1 3 .286 0 5 0 0 0
16 Hackman, Owen 5.71 4-3 13 12 1 0-0 0 64.2 73 44 41 14 40 18 2 13 .286 2 5 2 3 3
7 Barrett, Seamus 6.85 1-1 16 1 0 0-0 0 23.2 25 18 18 14 21 2 1 3 .266 2 3 1 2 1
46 Mullan, Ryan 7.07 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 11 11 15 17 8 1 1 .350 4 0 0 2 0
14 Watson, David 8.59 0-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 22.0 34 22 21 10 22 13 1 3 .370 1 1 0 2 1
26 Chimenti, Cole 8.74 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 12 11 5 7 5 2 0 .360 0 2 0 0 1
39 Chase, David 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .300 0 2 0 0 0
12 Galicia, Jimmy 9.85 1-3 16 5 0 0-0 2 24.2 36 35 27 15 17 7 1 6 .330 0 5 0 1 2
32 Clark, Cole 10.38 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 15 15 6 8 4 0 4 .351 1 3 0 1 0
11 Grimm, Will 11.57 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 11 9 9 5 6 3 0 2 .367 1 0 0 0 1
40 Towers, Ryan 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 9 6 5 5 3 0 0 .353 0 1 0 0 0
34 Nunez, Michael 16.62 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 8 8 4 4 0 1 2 .381 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.31 29-24 219 53 3 2 10 468.0 509 318 276 166 424 117 13 57 .275 26 55 6 20 18
Opponents 4.96 24-29 210 53 1 3 8 466.2 477 286 257 212 367 88 10 32 .266 53 63 3 30 25



2023 Loyola Marymount University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Miranda, Christian 7 4 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Weiss, Grant 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McRoberts, Chaz 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Baldo, Merrick 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Mullan, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Barrett, Seamus 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Watson, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Schroeder, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
32 Clark, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Hurd, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Nunez, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Chimenti, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Grimm, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Dennis, Dylan 405 388 16 1 .998 33 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thomas, Jared 359 331 27 1 .997 0 34 12 .739 7 0
30 Diaw, Khadim 185 175 9 1 .995 0 14 2 .875 1 0
15 Ornelas, Devan 119 118 0 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Biller, Sam 110 109 0 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roberts, Cole 212 76 133 3 .986 25 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blough, Connor 43 40 1 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Zimmerman, Brett 20 19 0 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Becker, Trey 35 13 20 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ayers, Robbie 17 15 1 1 .941 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Casillas, Benny 190 55 123 12 .937 22 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hackman, Owen 13 3 9 1 .923 1 7 4 .636 0 0
24 Baqueiro, Diego 109 32 66 11 .899 8 0 0 — 0 0
35 Barrera, Diego 17 3 12 2 .882 1 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Nykoluk, Andrew 17 7 8 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kirby, Zach 14 3 9 2 .857 0 14 2 .875 0 0
12 Galicia, Jimmy 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Kershaw, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Chase, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schiffer, Kolby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Towers, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1908 1404 459 45 .976 97 102 28 .785 8 0
Opponents 1918 1400 475 43 .978 76 56 33 .629 8 0


